

REPORT NO 1/2007

10 MAY 2007 PAGE 1 OF 1

Carlsberg A/S - report of transactions in Carlsberg A/S shares of managerial staff and connected persons

Pursuant to section 28(a) of the Danish Securities Trading Act Carlsberg A/S shall report the transactions in Carlsberg A/S shares of managerial staff and connected persons:

Name	Søren Bjerre-Nielsen
Reason	Member of the Board of Directors
Issuer	Carlsberg A/S
ISIN code	DK001018175-9 (Carlsberg B)
Туре	Shares
Transaction	Acquisition
Trading date	9 May 2007
Market	Copenhagen Stock Exchange
Number	136
Market price in DKK	91,000

If you have any queries in relation to this announcement please contact Hans Henrik Schmidt, Company Secretary (phone: +45 3327 1206).